ment of Public Works, Ottawa.

Tenders will not be considered unless 
made on the printed form supplied, and 
signed with the actual signatures of ten­
derers.

An accepted check on a chartered bank, 
payable to the order of the Honorable 
the Minister of Public Works, for twelve 
thousand dollars ($12,000), must accon- 
pàny each tender. The check will be 
forfeited if the party tendering decline 
the contract or fail to complete the work 
contracted for, and will be returned in 
case of non-acceptance of tender.

The department does not bind itself to!